NOTICE

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that a request has been submitted to the City Council of the City of Sparks, Nevada for consideration of the following item:

Public Hearing and possible City Council approval for the sale by the Redevelopment Agency of the City of Sparks to LandCap Sparks, LLC of Agency property located on Marina Gateway Drive and identified as Washoe County Assessor's Parcel Number 037-020-50.

A PUBLIC HEARING will be held in the Council Chambers of the Legislative Building, 745 Fourth St., Sparks, Nevada during the City Council meeting that begins at 2:00 p.m. on Monday, March 10, 2014, at which time the Sparks City Council will hear testimony relative to the above item.

You are invited to present written or verbal testimony relative to the above request.

If the City Council approves a resolution for the sale of this property, the Redevelopment Agency of the City of Sparks will consider an Agreement for the Purchase and Sale with LandCap Sparks, LLC in a meeting immediately following the conclusion of the City Council meeting.

Teresa Gardner CITY CLERK 431 Prater Way Sparks, NV 89431 Telephone: 353-2340

Pub: 2/28/2014